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INVITATION FOR BID GSA-081-17
AMMUNITIONS

Questions received from Bargain House 08/31/17

Question: 1

Requesting “questions and concems” date be changed from 8/31/17 to a later date so the following questions and
concemns can be answered. !

-

Response: See attached “Amendment 1"

Question: 2
Please confirm only “NEW" Ammunitions are acceptable or if “NEW Reloaded” ammunitions are acceptable for each

item number.

Response: ‘NEW” Ammunitions for each item requested.

Question: 3

Require Delivery Date: due to quantity of items requested, Ammunitions being a hazardous matenial, inland ground
freight and ocean shipping is required. Due to the logistics and customs inspections required we are requesting 60
Days Delivery Time Frame.

Response: See attached “Amendment 1"

Question: 4

Page 41 - Reference 9.1 under SPECIFICATIONS “20 Rounds per box" requesting this to be changed to read: “50
Rounds Per Box" as this item is not available in “20 Rounds Per Box". A single CASE (CS.) consist of 20 Boxes of 50
Rounds.

Response: See attached “Amendment 1"

Question: 5
Page 41 - Reference 10.1 under SPECIFICATIONS “20 Rounds Per Box" requesting this to be changed to read 50

Rounds Per Box" as this item is not available in “20 Rounds Per Box". A single CASE (CS.) consist of 20 Boxes of 50
Rounds.

Response: See attached “Amendment 1"

Questions received from Americana Suppliers 08/31/17
Question 1:

Page 41 of 41 - Is the quantity of the based on box or case? Because the Specifications say Rounds per box.

Response: See attached “Amendment 1"
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